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Dulaney L. O’Roark IlI ver'-Lon

Vice President & General Counsel, Southeast Region
Legal Department

5055 North Point Parkway
Alpharetta, Georgia 30022

Phone 678-259-1449
Fax 678-259-1589
de.oroark@verizon.com

August 7, 2008 — VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Docket No. 070691-TP

Complaint and request for emergency relief against Verizon Florida LLC for
anticompetitive behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381, and
364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer of customers’ numbers to Bright
House Networks Information Services (Florida), LLC and its affiliate, Bright
House Networks, LLC

Docket No. 080036-TP

Complaint and request for emergency relief against Verizon Florida LLC for
anticompetitive behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381, and
364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer of customers’ numbers to
Comcast Phone of Florida, LLC d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matters are Verizon Florida LLC’s Notices of
Telephonic Deposition of Beth Choroser and Coleman D. Bazelon and Notice of
Deposition of Timothy M. Frendberg. Service has been made as indicated on the
Certificates of Service. If there are any questions regarding this filing, please contact
me at (678) 259-1449.

Sincerely,

s/ Dulaney L. O’Roark 1l

Dulaney L. O'Roark IlI

tas

Enclosures



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Docket No. 070691-TP
Filed: August 7, 2008

In re: Complaint and request for emergency relief
against Verizon Florida LLC for anticompetitive
behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381,
and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer
of customers’ numbers to Bright House Networks
Information Services (Florida), LLC and its affiliate,
Bright House Networks, LLC

In re: Complaint and request for emergency relief Docket No. 080036-TP
against Verizon Florida LLC for anticompetitive
behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381,
and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer
of customers’ numbers to Comcast Phone

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
|
of Florida, LLC d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone )
)

NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITION

To: Samuel F. Cullari Floyd R. Self
Comcast Cable Messer Law Firm
1500 Market Street 2618 Centennial Place
Philadelphia, PA 19102 Tallahassee, FL 32308

NOTICE is hereby given that Verizon Florida LLC will take the telephonic
deposition of the following named individual indicated below:

NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION
Beth Choroser August 14, 2008 1500 Market Street
2:00 p.m. Philadelphia, PA 19102

This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at hearing, or for
any other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform
Rules of Procedure, and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission. Counsel
for Comcast is requested to have a Notary complete and sign the attached Certificate of
Oath at the commencement of the deposition.

The witness should bring copies of all the work papers or other materials used by
the witness in the preparation of any testimony filed in this docket.



Please note that parties may participate in this deposition by calling 866-753-
0627, pass code 3692587. Parties may also attend in person.

/s/ Dulaney L. O’'Roark Il
Dulaney L. O'Roark IlI
Verizon Florida LLC

5055 North Point Parkway
Alpharetta, GA 30022
Telephone: (678) 259-1449




CERTIFICATE OF OATH

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned authority, certify that

personally appeared before me at

by me to tell the truth.

and was duly sworn

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of , County of
, State of , this day of
, 20
SEAL
Notary Public
State of
Personally known or produced identification

Type of Identification produced




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the foregoing Notice of Telephonic Deposition

were furnished via electronic mail this 7th day of August, 2008 to the parties on the
attached list.

[s/ Dulaney L. O'Roark Il




Rick Mann

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Christopher McDonald
Comcast Digital Phone
Director of State Gov't Affairs
300 West Pensacola Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Beth Keating

Akerman Senterfitt

106 East College Avenue
Suite 1200

Tallahassee, FL 32301

David A. Konuch

Florida Cable Telecom. Assn.
246 E. 6™ Avenue, Suite 100
Tallahassee, FL 32303

Samuel F. Cullari
Comcast Cable

1500 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Charlene Poblete, Staff Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Floyd R. Self

Messer Law Firm

2618 Centennial Place
Tallahassee, FL 32308

Howard E. Adams
Pennington Law Firm

P. O. Box 10095
Tallahassee, FL 32302-2095

Carolyn Ridley

Time Warner Telecom
555 Church Street
Suite 2300

Nashville, TN 37219

Christopher W. Savage
Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Suite 200

Washington, DC 20006

Marva Brown Johnson
Bright House Networks
12985 N Telecom Pkwy
Temple Terrace, FL 33637

Beth Salak

Florida Public Service Comm.
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Complaint and request for emergency relief
against Verizon Florida LLC for anticompetitive
behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381,
and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer
of customers’ numbers to Bright House Networks
Information Services (Florida), LLC and its affiliate,
Bright House Networks, LLC

In re: Complaint and request for emergency relief
against Verizon Florida LLC for anticompetitive
behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381,
and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer
of customers’ numbers to Comcast Phone

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
|
of Florida, LL.C d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone )
)

Docket No. 070691-TP
Filed: August 7, 2008

Docket No. 080036-TP

NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITION

To:  Christopher W. Savage Beth Keating
Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP Akerman Senterfitt
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 106 East College Avenue
Suite 200 Suite 1200
Washington, DC 20006 Tallahassee, FL 32301

NOTICE is hereby given that Verizon Florida LLC will take the telephonic

deposition of the following named individual indicated below:

NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION
Coleman D. Bazelon August 13, 2008 1919 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
10:00 a.m. Suite 200
Washington, DC 20006

This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at hearing, or for
any other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform
Rules of Procedure, and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission. Counsel
for Bright House is requested to have a Notary complete and sign the attached

Certificate of Oath at the commencement of the deposition.

The witness should bring copies of all the work papers or other materials used by

the witness in the preparation of any testimony filed in this docket.




Please note that parties may participate in this deposition by calling 866-753-
0627, pass code 3692587. Parties may also attend in person.

/s/ Dulaney L. O'Roark llI
Dulaney L. O'Roark 1l
Verizon Florida LLC

5055 North Point Parkway
Alpharetta, GA 30022
Telephone: (678) 259-1449




CERTIFICATE OF OATH

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned authority, certify that

personally appeared before me at

by me to tell the truth.

and was duly sworn

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of , County of
, State of , this day of
, 20
SEAL
Notary Public
State of
Personally known or produced identification

Type of Identification produced




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the foregoing Notice of Telephonic Deposition

were furnished via electronic mail this 7" day of August, 2008 to the parties on the
attached list.

/s/ Dulaney L. O'Roark Il




Rick Mann

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Christopher McDonald
Comcast Digital Phone
Director of State Gov't Affairs
300 West Pensacola Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Beth Keating

Akerman Senterfitt

106 East College Avenue
Suite 1200

Tallahassee, FL. 32301

David A. Konuch

Florida Cable Telecom. Assn.
246 E. 6™ Avenue, Suite 100
Tallahassee, FL 32303

Samuel F. Cullari
Comcast Cable

1500 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Charlene Poblete, Staff Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Floyd R. Self

Messer Law Firm
2618 Centennial Place
Tallahassee, FL 32308

Howard E. Adams
Pennington Law Firm

P. O. Box 10095
Tallahassee, FL 32302-2095

Carolyn Ridley

Time Warner Telecom
555 Church Street
Suite 2300

Nashville, TN 37219

Christopher W. Savage
Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Suite 200

Washington, DC 20006

Marva Brown Johnson
Bright House Networks
12985 N Telecom Pkwy
Temple Terrace, FL 33637

Beth Salak

Florida Public Service Comm.
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Complaint and request for emergency relief
against Verizon Florida LL.C for anticompetitive
behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381,
and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer
of customers’ numbers to Bright House Networks
Information Services (Florida), LLC and its affiliate,

Bright House Networks, LLC

In re: Complaint and request for emergency relief
against Verizon Florida LLC for anticompetitive
behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381,
and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer

of customers’ numbers to Comcast Phone
of Florida, LLC d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone

Docket No. 070691-TP
Filed: August 7, 2008

Docket No. 080036-TP

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

To:  Christopher W. Savage
Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Suite 200

Washington, DC 20006

NOTICE is hereby given that Verizon Florida LLC will take the deposition of the

following named individual indicated below:

Beth Keating

Akerman Senterfitt

106 East College Avenue
Suite 1200

Tallahassee, FL 32301

NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION
Timothy M. Frendberg August 21, 2008 201 N. Franklin Street
1:00 p.m. 37" Floor

Tampa, Florida 33602

This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at hearing, or for
any other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform

Rules of Procedure, and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.

The witness should bring copies of all the work papers or other materials used by

the witness in the preparation of any testimony filed in this docket.




Please note that parties may participate in this deposition by calling 866-753-
0627, pass code 3692587. Parties may also attend in person.

[s/ Dulaney L. O'Roark Il
Dulaney L. O'Roark IlI
Verizon Florida LLC

5055 North Point Parkway
Alpharetta, GA 30022
Telephone: (678) 259-1449




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the foregoing Notice of Deposition were

furnished via electronic mail this 7th day of August, 2008 to the parties on the attached
list.

[s/ Dulaney L. O’'Roark Il




Rick Mann

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Christopher McDonald
Comcast Digital Phone
Director of State Gov't Affairs
300 West Pensacola Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Beth Keating

Akerman Senterfitt

106 East College Avenue
Suite 1200

Tallahassee, Fl. 32301

David A. Konuch

Florida Cable Telecom. Assn.
246 E. 6™ Avenue, Suite 100
Tallahassee, FL 32303

Samuel F. Cullari
Comcast Cable

1500 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Charlene Poblete, Staff Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Floyd R. Self

Messer Law Firm

2618 Centennial Place
Tallahassee, FL 32308

Howard E. Adams
Pennington Law Firm

P. O. Box 10095
Tallahassee, FL 32302-2095

Carolyn Ridley

Time Warner Telecom
555 Church Street
Suite 2300

Nashville, TN 37219

Christopher W. Savage
Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Suite 200

Washington, DC 20006

Marva Brown Johnson
Bright House Networks
12985 N Telecom Pkwy
Temple Terrace, FL 33637

Beth Salak

Florida Public Service Comm.
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850



